H.R. NO.

## HOUSE RESOLUTION

RELATING TO COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS.

BE IT RESOLVED by the House of Representatives of the Twentieth Legislature of the State of Hawaii, Second Special Session of 2000, that MARILYN B. LEE, shall be the Chair of the Consumer Protection and Commerce Committee for the duration of the Twentieth Legislature and no longer be the Vice Chair of the Consumer Protection and Commerce Committee; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that CHARLOTTE L. NEKOTA, who has been duly appointed and seated as a member of the House of Representatives from the Thirty-Ninth Representative District to fill the vacancy created by the resignation of former Representative Ron Menor, shall be an Assistant Majority Floor Leader and shall be a member of the following Standing Committees for the duration of the Twentieth Legislature:

> Consumer Protection and Commerce - Vice Chair; Judiciary and Hawaiian Affairs; Health; Human Services and Housing;

and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that except as amended by H.R. No. 1 adopted by the House of Representatives of the Twentieth Legislature of the State of Hawaii, Regular Session of 2000, and by this Resolution, all appointments and committee memberships of the House of Representatives as set forth in H.R. No. 1 adopted by the House of Representatives of the Twentieth Legislature of the State of Hawaii, Regular Session of 1999, shall remain in full force and effect.

29 30	OFFERED BY:
31	
32	